PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8028872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MILKLINE S.R.L.	02/15/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILKLINE NG S.P.A		
Street Address:	VIA E. MATTEI NO.2		
Internal Address:	LOCALITY GARIGA		
City:	PONDENZANO (PC)		
State/Country:	ITALY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8662013	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368097

Email: SORTIZ@ARELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 405 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00356/0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. GILBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas J. Gilbert/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=00356-0013_DECLARATION_OF_A_STIPULATED_AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=00356-0013_DECLARATION_OF_A_STIPULATED_AGREEMENT#page2.tif source=00356-0013_DECLARATION_OF_A_STIPULATED_AGREEMENT#page3.tif source=00356-0013_DECLARATION_OF_A_STIPULATED_AGREEMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 507981733 REEL: 064086 FRAME: 0342

DR. CARLO BRUNETTI NOTARY

29122 Piacenza - Via IV Novembre n. 132 - Tel. 0523/712590 - Fax 0523/014607

DECLARATION OF A STIPULATED AGREEMENT

The undersigned Dr. Carlo Brunetti, Notary Public in Piacenza, registered in the Role of the

Notary District of Piacenza,

declares

that, by private deed with subscriptions notarized in the signatures on this date, within limits for

registration and filing, the

"MILKLINE S.R.L." Company, with registered office at Podenzano (PC), fraction Gariga, Via Mattei

No.4, share capital euro 220,000 (two hundred and twenty thousand) fully paid up, fiscal code and

Piacenza Register of Companies registration number: 01058090331, REA PC-124388

sold

as from the date of February 15, 2023

to the

"MILKLINE NG Joint Stock Company", also enunciated "MILKLINE NG S.P.A.", with registered

office in Podenzano (PC), locality Gariga, Via E. Mattei No. 2, share capital euro 800,000 (eight hundred

thousand) paid in for euro 400,000 (four hundred thousand), fiscal code, VAT number and Piacenza

Register of Companies registration number: 01807150337, REA PC-192801,

the branch of business having as its object the production and commercialization of highly efficient

solutions for milking, milk quality and animal health, refrigeration, feeding, farm management, barn

environment and animal comfort, current at Podenzano (PC), fraction Gariga, Via Mattei No.4 managed

until today in lease of branch of business by the company "MILKLINE NG Joint Stock Company" by

private deed with subscriptions notarized by the notary Brunetti Carlo on February 4, 2021 repertory

No.55884 Collection No.22310, registered in Piacenza on February 9, 2021 under No.1380 series 1T.

It should be noted that the following motor vehicles are object of the assignment.

truck CITROEN C3, license plate FJ678NZ

truck IVECO 35.12 CLASSIC CABINATED, license plate AZ627PT

• truck CITROEN BERLINGO 1,6 HDI 90 VAN, license plate DM246YG

• truck CITROEN JUMPER 2CU9, license plate EH875EZ

• truck FORD TRANSIT VAN 2,2 TDCI, license plate EK529VW

- truck FORD AJI3 NC MAX PLUS 1.6, license plate EM359WX
- truck CEE'D, license plate FD086EY
- truck VOLVO XC70, license plate EK129VW
- truck CITROEN C3, license plate FJ677NZ
- truck CITROEN C4, license plate FL490NC

as well as trademarks and patents as attached.

Piacenza, February 14, 2023

Notary Carlo Brunetti

<u>TRADEMARKS</u>					
MILKLINE	ITALY	REGISTRATION No. 362018000042132 issued on 4/03/2019	APPLICATION No. PC1978C030208 filed on 31/07/1978 - REGISTRATION No. 314752 issued on 14/04/1979	7	31/07/2028
sdaz	ITALY	REGISTRATION No. 1533456 issued on 4/04/2013	APPLICATION No. MI2003C006682 filed on 30/06/2003 - REGISTRATION No. 1041225 issued on 5/03/2007	7, 8, 9	30/06/2023
ZERO	ITALY	REGISTRATION No. 1533457 issued on 4/04/2013	APPLICATION No. MI2003C006683 filed on 30/06/2003 - REGISTRATION No. 1041226 issued on 5/03/2007	7, 8, 9	30/06/2023
Milk different.	EUROPEAN UNION	REGISTRATION No. 007367171 issued on 20/05/2009	007367171 filed on 27/10/2008	6, 7, 9, 11, 20	27/10/2028
Milk different.	UNITED KINGDOM	REGISTRATION No. UK00907367171 issued on 20/05/2009	UK00907367171 field on 27/10/2008	6, 7, 9, 11, 20	27/10/2028
MILKLINE	INTERNATIONAL (AL. AT. BA. BG. BX. BY. CN. CU. CZ. DZ. EG. ES. FR. HR. HU. IR. KP. KZ. LV. MA. MD. ME. PL. PT. RO. RS. RU, SI, SK. TR. UA. UZ]	REGISTRATION No. 447642 issued on 13/07/2019	APPLICATION No.17501/79 filed on 13/02/1979	6, 7, 9, 11, 20	13/07/2029
MILKLINE	GERMANY	REGISTRATION No. 30069001 issued on 22/02/2001	APPLICATION No. 300690010 filed on14/09/2000	3, 6, 7, 9, 11	30/09/2030
MILKLINE	SWITZERLAND	REGISTRATION No. P-494830 issued on 21/02/2002	APPLICATION No. 10950/2000 filed on 14/09/2000	3, 6, 7, 9, 11	14/09/2030
MILKLINE	INDIA	REGISTRATION No. 4196908 issued on 4/06/2019		7	4/06/2029
(MILKLINE IN CARATTERI CINESI)	CHINA	REGISTRATION No. 10979603 issued on 14/09/2013	APPLICATION No.10979603 filed on 28/05/2012	7	13/09/2023
(MILKLINE IN CARATTERI CINESI)	CHINA	REGISTRATION No. 10979602 issued on 14/09/2013	APPLICATION No.10979602 filed on 28/05/2012	9	13/09/2023
20	CHINA	REGISTRATION No. 10979605 issued on 14/09/2013	APPLICATION No.10979605 filed on 28/05/2012	7	13/09/2023
20	CHINA	REGISTRATION No. 10979604 issued on 14/09/2013	APPLICATION No.10979604 filed on 28/05/2012	9	13/09/2023

<u>PATENTS</u>					
DISPOSITIVO DI AFFERRAGGIO PER UN GRUPPO DI MUNGITURA	ITALY	PATENT No. 1407050 granted on 21/03/2014	APPLICATION No. MI2011A001414 filed on 28/07/2011	massimo serafini	27/07/2031
GRIPPING DEVICE FOR A MILKING UNIT	JAPAN	PATENT No. 6224879 granted on 13/10/2017	APPLICATION No. 2012-167090 filed on 27/07/2012	massimo serafini	26/07/2032
GRIPPING DEVICE FOR A MILKING UNIT	CHINA	PATENT No. ZL201210334315.0 granted on 27/01/2016	APPLICATION No. 201210334315.0 filed on 25/07/2012	massimo serafini	24/07/2032
GRIPPING DEVICE FOR A MILKING UNIT	UNITED STATES	PATENT No. 8,662,013 granted on 4/03/2014	APPLICATION No. 13/564,481 filed on 1/08/2012	massimo serafini	31/07/2032

RECORDED: 06/27/2023